
Alabama St. (13-12,10-4 SWAC) -vs- Bethune-Cookman (6-21,4-10 SWAC)
02/19/26 at Moore Gymnasium, Daytona Beach, FL

 
 

 
 
Alabama St. 61

Bethune-Cookman 60

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 4:30 PM
Attendance: 184
Site: Moore Gymnasium, Daytona Beach, FL
Referees: Zac Bemmel, Esteban Gonzalez, Jelisse Oliver

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alabama St. 13 14 22 12 61
Bethune-Cookman 9 13 14 24 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Simpson,Caylee * 25 4-6 2-3 4-5 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 2 14
02 Reid,Shamya * 29 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 1 8
03 Walters-Norman,Takaya * 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 5
23 Smith,Taylor * 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
01 Pooler,Alanah * 26 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-9 9 4 2 3 0 0 0
00 Franklin,Amari 25 4-6 4-5 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 1 14
10 McClendon,Charlese 33 3-10 0-0 2-4 1-7 8 1 1 4 2 3 8
06 Flowers,Ny'Keria 21 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 2 4
07 Ponder,Kaia 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 4
04 Bryant,Kaitlyn 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-47 8-14 13-19 7-30 37 24 11 21 2 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 2-2   100.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 20-47   42.6 % 8-14   57.1 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Dorsey,Daimoni * 30 4-10 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 11
30 Peters,Kailyn * 26 3-6 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 2 9
15 Butler,Tyler * 34 1-1 0-0 4-8 2-8 10 3 1 2 0 1 6
23 Holden,Madison * 20 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 4
25 Tyler,Sanai * 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 0 2
05 Kelley,Janessa 22 6-9 3-5 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 15
11 Johnson,Alexandria 17 0-3 0-1 6-6 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
35 Johnson,Mya 21 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 5 0 2 0 0 3
03 Brooks,Jordan 12 0-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2
21 Phillips,Shomari 8 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-52 4-13 20-27 8-24 32 21 10 15 0 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 1-1   100.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 18-52   34.6 % 4-13   30.8 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethune-Cookman
FOUL  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 09:44

09:44 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by PETERS,KAILYN
09:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by PETERS,KAILYN

GOOD 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 09:32 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE --
FOUL  by REID,SHAMYA 09:10

08:56 TURNOVER  by TYLER,SANAI
STEAL  by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 08:56
TURNOVER  by REID,SHAMYA 08:51

08:23 TURNOVER  by PETERS,KAILYN
STEAL  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 08:23
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 08:19

08:04 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,DAIMONI
-- ASSIST  by TYLER,SANAI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:03
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 07:54
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 07:54
MISS JUMPER by POOLER,ALANAH(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY --
MISS LAYUP by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY(in the paint) 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,SANAI
07:04 MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
06:54 FOUL  by TYLER,SANAI
06:54 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,MADISON
06:54 SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 06:54 4-4
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 06:54
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 06:54
MISS FT by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER
06:41 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,KAILYN

REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
TURNOVER  by REID,SHAMYA 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by TYLER,SANAI
06:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA

SUB OUT by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 06:34
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 06:34

05:58 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
MISS 3PTR by POOLER,ALANAH 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER
05:30 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,KAILYN
05:20 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JORDAN
05:20 SUB OUT by BUTLER,TYLER
05:20 SUB IN by HOLDEN,MADISON
05:20 SUB IN by TYLER,SANAI

SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 05:20
SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 05:20
SUB IN by PONDER,KAIA 05:20
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 05:20
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA
04:37 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,DAIMONI

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
04:32 FOUL  by TYLER,SANAI
04:32 SUB OUT by TYLER,SANAI



04:32 SUB IN by KELLEY,JANESSA
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak) 04:32 5-6 H 1
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak) 04:32 6-6
FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 04:16

04:12 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --

04:04 FOUL  by HOLDEN,MADISON
SUB OUT by PONDER,KAIA 04:04
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 04:04
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,AMARI 03:54 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --

03:37 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MYA
STEAL  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 03:37
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA
03:10 MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,JANESSA

REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
MISS LAYUP by POOLER,ALANAH(in the paint) 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA
02:30 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,KAILYN

REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
02:23 FOUL  by HOLDEN,MADISON
02:23 SUB OUT by KELLEY,JANESSA
02:23 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,MADISON
02:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA
02:23 SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDAN
02:23 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
02:23 SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER

SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 02:23
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 02:23
SUB IN by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 02:23
SUB IN by PONDER,KAIA 02:23
GOOD FT by SMITH,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:23 10-6 V 4
SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 02:23
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 02:23
GOOD FT by SMITH,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:23 11-6 V 5

02:11 11-9 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,DAIMONI
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,DAIMONI

FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 01:44
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 01:44
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 01:44

01:33 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,DAIMONI
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
TURNOVER  by REID,SHAMYA 01:27

01:07 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,TYLER
STEAL  by REID,SHAMYA 01:07
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,AMARI 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:34 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY --
GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,KAIA(in the paint) 00:09 13-9 V 4

00:02 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 00:01
SUB IN by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethune-Cookman



SUB OUT by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 10:00
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 10:00

09:47 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,DAIMONI
REBOUND DEF by REID,SHAMYA --

09:41 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JORDAN
09:41 SUB IN by KELLEY,JANESSA

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,AMARI 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER

09:26 FOUL  by PETERS,KAILYN
09:26 TURNOVER  by PETERS,KAILYN
09:26 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAILYN
09:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA

MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,DAIMONI

FOUL  by PONDER,KAIA 08:50
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 08:50
SUB IN by BRYANT,KAITLYN 08:50

08:43 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 08:38
FOUL  by PONDER,KAIA 08:18
SUB OUT by PONDER,KAIA 08:18
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 08:18

08:18 MISS FT by BUTLER,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:18 MISS FT by BUTLER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,KAITLYN 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA
FOUL  by POOLER,ALANAH 07:39

07:39 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
07:39 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA

TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 07:18
07:18 STEAL  by BUTLER,TYLER
07:11 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,JANESSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
TURNOVER  by REID,SHAMYA 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by DORSEY,DAIMONI
07:03 SUB OUT by KELLEY,JANESSA
07:03 SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDAN
07:03 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 07:03
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 07:03

06:45 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by REID,SHAMYA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER
06:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
06:35 SUB IN by PETERS,KAILYN

SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 06:35
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 06:35
FOUL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 06:22

06:08 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --

06:01 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 06:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER
05:54 FOUL  by BROOKS,JORDAN
05:54 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 05:35



FOUL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:27
05:27 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by BROOKS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
05:27 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by BROOKS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,AMARI 05:13 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --

04:55 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 04:52
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 04:52
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,KAITLYN 04:37

04:37 STEAL  by BROOKS,JORDAN
04:31 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BRYANT,KAITLYN 04:31
SUB IN by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 04:31

04:09 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JORDAN
04:09 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI
04:09 SUB IN by DORSEY,DAIMONI
04:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA

MISS 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:40 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 03:16
REBOUND OFF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --

03:16 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MYA
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 03:09 18-15 V 3
FOUL  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 02:45
SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 02:45
SUB IN by BRYANT,KAITLYN 02:45

02:45 18-16 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
02:45 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(in the paint) 02:35 20-17 V 3
02:35 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MYA

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 02:35 21-17 V 4
FOUL  by BRYANT,KAITLYN 02:11

02:11 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA
02:11 SUB IN by KELLEY,JANESSA
02:11 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
02:11 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA

MISS JUMPER by POOLER,ALANAH 02:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:00 FOUL  by BUTLER,TYLER
GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 02:00 22-19 V 3
MISS FT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER
FOUL  by BRYANT,KAITLYN 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by BUTLER,TYLER(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:00 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by BUTLER,TYLER(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,AMARI 01:39 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by BRYANT,KAITLYN --

01:11 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
STEAL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 01:11
MISS LAYUP by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 01:08
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,KAITLYN --
GOOD TIPIN by BRYANT,KAITLYN(in the paint) 01:03 27-20 V 7

00:41 27-22 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,KAILYN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 00:23
00:05 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,JANESSA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethune-Cookman
10:00 SUB OUT by KELLEY,JANESSA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
10:00 SUB IN by HOLDEN,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by TYLER,SANAI

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 10:00
SUB OUT by BRYANT,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 10:00
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 10:00
SUB IN by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 10:00
TURNOVER  by POOLER,ALANAH 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by PETERS,KAILYN
09:20 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,DAIMONI

REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
TURNOVER  by POOLER,ALANAH 09:09
SUB OUT by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 09:09
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:09

08:53 MISS JUMPER by TYLER,SANAI
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TYLER

FOUL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 08:53
08:53 SUB OUT by BUTLER,TYLER
08:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA

SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 08:53
SUB IN by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 08:53

08:48 MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TYLER,SANAI

08:44 MISS TIPIN by TYLER,SANAI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TYLER,SANAI

08:42 27-24 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by TYLER,SANAI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 08:18 29-24 V 5

08:03 MISS JUMPER by TYLER,SANAI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 07:53
TURNOVER  by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 07:53
SUB OUT by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 07:53
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 07:53

07:34 TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,MADISON
STEAL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 07:34
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 07:29
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 07:29
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 07:16 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by POOLER,ALANAH --

06:59 MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MYA

06:56 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MYA
06:56 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,MADISON
06:56 SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by REID,SHAMYA 06:44 34-24 V 10
06:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:34
06:34 SUB OUT by DORSEY,DAIMONI
06:34 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI
06:21 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI

REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 06:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



06:12 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MYA
06:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA
06:12 SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER

SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 06:12
SUB IN by PONDER,KAIA 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by PONDER,KAIA(in the paint) 06:07 36-24 V 12
FOUL  by PONDER,KAIA 05:47

05:47 36-25 V 11 GOOD FT by BUTLER,TYLER
05:47 MISS FT by BUTLER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
TURNOVER  by REID,SHAMYA 05:41
SUB OUT by PONDER,KAIA 05:41
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 05:41

05:27 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:27 FOUL  by TYLER,SANAI
05:27 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI
05:27 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAILYN
05:27 SUB IN by DORSEY,DAIMONI
05:27 SUB IN by KELLEY,JANESSA
05:27 SUB OUT by TYLER,SANAI
05:27 SUB IN by PETERS,KAILYN
05:12 FOUL  by PETERS,KAILYN
05:12 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JORDAN
05:12 SUB IN by HOLDEN,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 05:05 38-25 V 13
ASSIST  by REID,SHAMYA --
FOUL  by POOLER,ALANAH 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 38-26 V 12 GOOD FT by PETERS,KAILYN
04:48 MISS FT by PETERS,KAILYN

REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,DAIMONI
04:06 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,JANESSA

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,CAYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 03:43 41-26 V 15
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE --

03:27 MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN,MADISON
BLOCK  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 03:27
REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:19 43-26 V 17
ASSIST  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
FOUL  by POOLER,ALANAH 02:45
SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 02:45
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 02:45
SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 02:45
SUB IN by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 02:45

02:45 43-27 V 16 GOOD FT by DORSEY,DAIMONI
02:45 43-28 V 15 GOOD FT by DORSEY,DAIMONI
02:45 SUB OUT by DORSEY,DAIMONI
02:45 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAILYN
02:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
02:45 SUB IN by TYLER,SANAI

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 02:24 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,AMARI --

01:57 45-31 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,JANESSA
-- ASSIST  by HOLDEN,MADISON

01:46 FOUL  by TYLER,SANAI
01:46 SUB OUT by TYLER,SANAI
01:46 SUB IN by DORSEY,DAIMONI

MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 01:34



REBOUND OFF by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY --
GOOD TIPIN by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY(in the paint) 01:32 47-31 V 16

01:26 SUB OUT by DORSEY,DAIMONI
01:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA
01:15 47-34 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,JANESSA

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,TYLER
00:58 FOUL  by BUTLER,TYLER

GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 00:58 48-34 V 14
MISS FT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,MADISON
00:44 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,TYLER

STEAL  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 00:44
00:43 FOUL  by HOLDEN,MADISON

MISS FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(fastbreak) 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(fastbreak) 00:43 49-34 V 15

00:29 49-36 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethune-Cookman
SUB OUT by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 10:00
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 10:00
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 10:00

09:35 49-38 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 09:09

08:56 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --

08:56 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MYA
08:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA
08:56 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAYLOR 08:49
08:49 STEAL  by KELLEY,JANESSA
08:46 49-40 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,JANESSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:14 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,MADISON
08:14 SUB IN by PETERS,KAILYN

SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 08:14
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 08:14
MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 08:11
REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
MISS TIPIN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(in the paint) 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI
07:50 FOUL  by KELLEY,JANESSA
07:50 TURNOVER  by KELLEY,JANESSA

SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 07:50
SUB IN by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 07:50
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 07:39 52-40 V 12
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,AMARI --

07:17 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,KAILYN
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 07:12

07:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXANDRIA



07:12 SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 07:12
SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 07:12
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 07:12
SUB IN by PONDER,KAIA 07:12

06:55 52-42 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,KAILYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PONDER,KAIA 06:36

06:36 STEAL  by PETERS,KAILYN
06:31 TURNOVER  by PETERS,KAILYN

STEAL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 06:31
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:26 54-42 V 12

06:23 54-44 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLEY,JANESSA
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TYLER
05:46 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 05:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:46 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAILYN
05:46 SUB IN by DORSEY,DAIMONI

SUB OUT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:46
SUB OUT by PONDER,KAIA 05:46
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 05:46
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 05:46

05:43 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,JORDAN
STEAL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 05:43
TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 05:40

05:23 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,DAIMONI
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TYLER

FOUL  by REID,SHAMYA 05:21
05:14 FOUL  by DORSEY,DAIMONI
05:14 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,DAIMONI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:13
05:13 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI
05:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA

MISS JUMPER by REID,SHAMYA 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:45 54-46 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,JANESSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DORSEY,DAIMONI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JORDAN
04:31 SUB IN by HOLDEN,MADISON

SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 04:31
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 04:31
SUB IN by PONDER,KAIA 04:31
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 04:31
TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 04:25

04:11 54-48 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(in the paint) 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 03:46
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 03:46
SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 03:46
FOUL  by PONDER,KAIA 03:20
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 03:20
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 03:20

03:20 54-49 V 5 GOOD FT by BUTLER,TYLER
03:20 54-50 V 4 GOOD FT by BUTLER,TYLER

TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 03:14
03:14 STEAL  by DORSEY,DAIMONI



03:10 54-52 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,DAIMONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,MADISON

02:45 54-54 GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,DAIMONI
-- ASSIST  by HOLDEN,MADISON

02:18 FOUL  by BUTLER,TYLER
SUB OUT by PONDER,KAIA 02:18
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 02:18
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 02:18 55-54 V 1
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 02:18 56-54 V 2
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 02:18
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 02:18

02:06 TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,MADISON
STEAL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 02:06
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,AMARI 01:50 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by POOLER,ALANAH --

01:30 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,DAIMONI
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MYA

FOUL  by POOLER,ALANAH 01:26
01:26 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:26 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MYA

TURNOVER  by POOLER,ALANAH 01:06
FOUL  by REID,SHAMYA 00:44

00:44 59-56 V 3 GOOD FT by HOLDEN,MADISON
00:44 59-57 V 2 GOOD FT by HOLDEN,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:44
00:20 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MYA
00:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA
00:20 SUB IN by TYLER,SANAI

GOOD FT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 00:20 60-57 V 3
GOOD FT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 00:20 61-57 V 4

00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:09 61-60 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,JANESSA

-- ASSIST  by HOLDEN,MADISON
FOUL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by KELLEY,JANESSA
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00

00:00 SUB OUT by BUTLER,TYLER
00:00 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SHOMARI


